PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Reuters/Ilpsos Poll: Perceptions of the economy impact Biden’s

approval
Topline Findings

These are the results of a Reuters/Ipsos poll conducted between July 28-August 1, 2023. For this survey,
a sample of 2,009 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in

English. The poll has a credibility interval of plus or minus 2.7 percentage points for all respondents.

For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire:

Full Annotated Questionnaire

All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Democrat 36% 100% 0% 0%
Republican 35% 0% 100% 0%
With which political party do you 0 o 0 0
most identify? Detailed Independent 21% 0% 0% 100%
None/DK 8% 0% 0% 0%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Much better 24% 29% 21% 22%
A little better 24% 29% 19% 23%
Compared to five years ago, do | A jittle worse 22% 18% 27% 21%
you feel better or worse off? . . . .
[SPLlT SAMPLE] Much worse 16% 13% 23% 13%
About the same 14% 11% 11% 22%
Total 1004 439 362 122
Total better 48% 58% 39% 44%
Compared to five years ago, do | Total worse 38% 31% 50% 34%
you feel better or worse off? . . . .
[SPLIT SAMPLE] About the same 14% 11% 11% 22%
Total 1004 439 362 122
Much better 18% 22% 15% 17%
A little better 29% 38% 19% 36%
Compared to 2020, do you feel | A jittle worse 22% 18% 29% 18%
better or worse off? [SPLIT . . . .
SAMPLE] Much worse 15% 9% 19% 11%
About the same 16% 13% 17% 19%
Total 1005 420 369 133
Total better 47% 60% 35% 52%
Compared to 2020, do you feel | Tota) worse 37% 27% 49% 29%
better or worse off? [SPLIT . ; . .
SAMPLE] About the same 16% 13% 17% 19%
Total 1005 420 369 133
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Inflation or increasing costs 49% 39% 60% 47%
Unemployment 9% 8% 7% 10%
Economic inequality 10% 13% 5% 14%
Polltlpal extremism or 17% 23% 15% 15%
polarization
Government budget and 15% 6% 2204 17%
debt
Taxes 11% 8% 19% 4%
Foreign conflicts or terrorism 6% 6% 6% 5%
Nuclear war 3% 4% 2% 4%
Education 9% 8% 7% 11%
i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3167Y23. Which of the Immigration 20% 8% 39% 11%
following topics are the most Race and racism 12% 16% 6% 12%
important issues facing the Healthcare 21% 23% 15% 25%
country? (Select up to three) -
COVID-19/coronavirus 3% 5% 3% 2%
Opioid or drug addiction 9% 6% 11% 5%
Abortion 10% 15% 7% 7%
Crime 19% 15% 24% 20%
Gun violence 25% 35% 13% 28%
Climate change 24% 38% 9% 29%
Natural disasters 4% 4% 4% 3%
Election security or fraud 5% 2% 7% 7%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3%
None of these 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Compared to 2020/five years Better 16% 28% 5% 16%
ago, do you think the following Worse 69% 51% 86% 65%
have gotten better or worse? The About the same 16% 2204 8% 19%
economy [SPLIT SAMPLE
v ] Total 2009 859 731 255
Compared to 2020/five years Better % 10% 3% 9%
ago, do you think the following Worse 68% 57% 81% 62%
?:"’r‘i"rseggtsa?%f&&vé‘]’rse? About the same 26% 33% 15% 28%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Compared to 2020/five years Better 20% 28% 14% 21%
ago, do you think the following Worse 42% 36% 45% 42%
have gotten better or worse?
A h m % % 41% 7%
Public health [SPLIT SAMPLE] bout the same 38% 36% 0 37%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Compared to 2020/five years Better 5% 8% 3% 6%
ago, do you think the following Worse 70% 71% 73% 68%
have gotten better or worse? . . . .
Political extremism or About the same 25% 22% 24% 26%
polarization [SPLIT SAMPLE] Total 2009 859 731 255
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Compared to 2020/five years Better 10% 10% 11% 10%
ago, do you think the following Worse 46% 50% 40% 43%
have gotten better or worse?
Race and racism [SPLIT About the same 44% 40% 49% 47%
SAMPLE] Total 2009 859 731 255
Com%ared tOhZOEO{]f in lxlfeats Better 17% 23% 11% 14%
ago, do you think the following
have gotten better or worse? The | Vorse 53% 43% 63% 52%
ability of regular Americans to About the same 31% 34% 26% 34%
improve their lives [SPLIT
SAMPLE] [ Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 38% 44% 41% 35%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 38% 35% 43% 41%
. . o
you, if at all, with the following? "y 1 ¢ "t that's about it 17% 15% 14% 14%
The conflicts and events around
the 2020 election Never heard of 7% 7% 3% 9%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 44% 37% 57% 39%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 36% 42% 30% 38%
you, if at all, with the following? , . 0 0 o o
High inflation in the U.S. in 2022 Heard of, but that's about it 14% 16% 11% 17%
to now Never heard of 5% 5% 3% 6%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 27% 22% 36% 30%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 36% 40% 35% 36%
. . oo
you, it atall, with the following? "4 ¢ 1 it that's about it 27% 29% 21% 26%
America’s withdrawal from
Afghanistan in 2021 Never heard of 10% 10% 7% 9%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 36% 35% 40% 37%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are i
you, if at all, with the following? Somewhat familiar 42% 47% 42% 38%
America’s support for Ukraine Heard of, but that's about it 16% 13% 15% 19%
during its conflict with Russia, Never heard of 6% 50 306 6%
2022 to now
Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 9% 9% 10% 11%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 25% 27% 25% 24%
you, if at all, with the following? , : 0 0 o o
The 2021 America Rescue Plan Heard of, but that’'s about it 30% 31% 31% 27%
Act Never heard of 35% 33% 33% 39%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 9% 10% 9% 8%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 30% 33% 32% 30%
you, if at all, with the following? , : 0 0 o o
The 2021 Infrastructure Heard of, but that’'s about it 31% 31% 31% 31%
Investment and Jobs Act Never heard of 30% 26% 28% 30%
Total 2009 859 731 255
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very familiar 13% 14% 13% 13%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 33% 34% 34% 32%
you, if at all, with the following? Heard of, but that's about it 30% 30% 29% 32%
The 2022 Inflation Reduction Act Never heard of 250 2204 24% 2204
Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 4% 5% 5% 4%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 14% 14% 14% 16%
you, if at all, with the following? , : 0 0 0 o
The 2022 CHIPS and Science Heard of, but that's about it 23% 28% 22% 19%
Act Never heard of 58% 54% 59% 62%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Very familiar 7% 6% 7% 10%
TM3169Y23. How familiar are Somewhat familiar 18% 19% 21% 14%
you, if at all, with the following? , . 0 0 o o
The 2023 Fiscal Responsibility Heard of, but that's about it 36% 35% 32% 39%
Act Never heard of 40% 40% 40% 37%
Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3170Y23. Do you Support or Strongly support 41% 56% 32% 40%
oppose the following? Federal Somewhat support 47% 33% 56% 52%
investment in building or Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 10% 5%
repairing national roads, bridges,
rail lines, ports and other Strongly oppose 3% 3% 3% 3%
infrastructure Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3170}(]23}- 'l?o youosgpzort ?r Total support 88% 90% 88% 92%
oppose the following? Federal
investment in building or Total oppose 12% 10% 12% 8%
repairing national roads, bridges,
rail lines, ports and other Total 2009 859 731 255
infrastructure
Strongly support 34% 31% 44% 30%
TM3170Y23. Do you support or
oppose the following? Global Somewhat support 51% 54% 46% 53%
trade policy that prioritizes Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 8% 15%
American workers and national Strongly oppose 4% 4% 30 206
defense
Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3170}(]23]:- 'I?O you’)sérlipgrtl or | Total support 85% 86% 89% 83%
oppose the following? Global
trade policy that prioritizes Total oppose 15% 14% 11% 17%
American workers and national Total 2009 859 731 255
defense
TM3170Y23. Do you support or Strongly support 44% 65% 30% 41%
oppose the following? Raising Somewhat support 31% 24% 33% 37%
federal taxes on corporations o o o o
and the wealthy while holding Somewhat oppose 14% 6% 21% 15%
taxes steady for middle and Strongly oppose 10% 5% 17% 7%
Working class Americans Total 2009 859 731 255
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents

TM317OI,23{ |”30 YOU’)SUDPO.“ or | Total support 76% 90% 63% 78%
oppose the following? Raising
federal taxes on corporations Total oppose 24% 10% 37% 22%
and the wealthy while holding
taxes steady for middle and Total 2009 859 731 255
working class Americans

Strongly support 27% 48% 8% 28%
TM3170Y23. Do you support or
oppose the following? Federal Somewhat support 35% 38% 27% 39%
investment in building clean Somewhat oppose 23% 12% 33% 21%
energy and promoting the o o 0 0
adoption of electric vehicles Strongly oppose 15% 2% 31% 12%

Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3170\(123}- :|30 youosupzort <|Jr Total support 62% 86% 36% 67%
oppose the following? Federa
investment in building clean Total oppose 38% 14% 64% 33%
energy and promoting the Total 2009 859 731 255
adoption of electric vehicles
TM3170Y23. Do you Support or Strongly support 25% 40% 14% 25%
oppose the following? Providing | Somewhat support 38% 40% 35% 45%
financial and arms supportfor  Fe/ o kot onnose 220 15% 28% 20%
Ukraine while working to
minimize the risk of direct conflict | Strongly oppose 14% 5% 23% 11%
between the U.S. and Russia Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3170}(]23}- '”30 youosgppqg_or Total support 63% 80% 50% 70%
oppose the following? Providing
financial and arms support for Total oppose 37% 20% 50% 30%
Ukraine while working to
minimize the risk of direct conflict | Total 2009 859 731 255
between the U.S. and Russia

Strongly approve 14% 33% 3% 5%

Somewhat approve 23% 40% 8% 21%
AB11_2021. Overall, do you Lean towards approve 2% 4% 0% 2%
approve or disapprove of the Lean towards disapprove 1% 1% 0% 2%
way Joe_ Biden is handling his job Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 13% 30%
as President?

Strongly disapprove 38% 6% 75% 33%

Not sure 5% 3% 1% 6%

Total 2009 859 731 255

TOTAL APPROVE 40% 78% 11% 29%
AB11_2021. Overall, do you
approve or disapprove of the TOTAL DISAPPROVE 55% 19% 88% 66%
way Joe Biden is handling his job | Not sure 5% 3% 1% 6%
as President? - Summa

v Total 2009 859 731 255

TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 6% 4% 7% 9%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 56% 34% 8% 8%
have done too much, not About the right amount 26% 50% 8% 23%
enough, or about the right Don't know 12% 12% 7% 10%
amount? Investing in the

Total 2009 859 731 255

American economy :
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents

TM317‘L|Y23- Or;] thf follovl\j/ing Too much 19% 7% 37% 17%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 39% 42% 36% 38%
have done too much, not About the right amount 29% 43% 16% 29%
enough, or about the right Don’t know 13% 8% 11% 16%
amount? Promoting racial
fairness and justice : Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 7% 7% 7% 9%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 1% 28% 73% °7%
have done too much, not About the right amount 24% 45% 7% 23%
enough, or about the right Don’t know 17% 20% 13% 12%
amount? Building on America’s
global leadership : Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 18% 9% 33% 15%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 24% 19% 30% 21%
have done too much, not About the right amount 47% 66% 27% 55%
enough, or about the right Don't know 11% 6% 11% 8%
amount? Promoting public health
and fighting COVID-19 : Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 17% 4% 35% 11%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 46% °1% 37% 54%
have done too much, not About the right amount 22% 33% 14% 19%
enough, or about the right Don't know 16% 11% 14% 17%
amount? Working to manage
climate Change : Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 34% 12% 61% 320
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 25% 29% 20% 29%
have done too much, not About the right amount 23% 43% 6% 23%
enough, or about the right Don’t know 18% 16% 13% 17%
amount? Promoting liberal or
progressi\/e values : Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 4% 7% 1% 3%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 52% 22% 83% 55%
have done too much, not About the right amount 31% 55% 10% 28%
enough, or about the right Don’t know 14% 16% 6% 14%
amount? Promoting American
values : Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 4% 5% 2% 2%
issues, do you think President Not enough 67% 48% 87% 72%
Biden and his administration About the right amount 20% 37% 6% 18%
have done too much, not
enough, or about the right Don’t know 10% 10% 5% 7%

g 9
amount? Uniting the country : Total 2009 859 731 255
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3174Y23. On the following Too much 12% 4% 2204 14%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 52% 55% 51% 52%
have done too much, not About the right amount 18% 29% 9% 19%
enough, or about the right Don’t know 17% 11% 18% 15%
amount? Reducing economic
inequality : Total 2009 859 731 255
TM317‘:jY23- Or;] thlf follovging Too much 15% 5% 26% 15%
issues, do you think President
Biden and his administration Not enough 33% 35% 32% 35%
have done too much, not About the right amount 34% 47% 24% 34%
enough, or about the right Don't know 18% 13% 18% 16%
amount? Making it easier to vote
for everyone who is eligible to do | 1a) 2009 859 731 255
S0 :
Yes, registered to vote at my 0 0 o o
current address 9% 85% 87% 8%
TM1890Y20. Are you currently No, not registered to vote at
registered to vote at your current | my current address 16% 12% 10% 20%
address, or not? Not sure 4% 3% 3% 2%
Total 2009 859 731 255
’C\l:oorpr[illg:[[gly certain | will 7% 3% 5% 9%
ThM3089Y23-_|dn NC_J\ller?be_r 202_‘|1|, Not certain | will vote 9% 10% 5% 12%
the next presidential election wi - .
be held. How certain are you to Mostly certain | will vote 15% 12% 17% 18%
vote in the 2024 presidential Completely certain | will vote 62% 2% 70% 53%
p pletely
election? Don't know 7% 3% 3% 8%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Kamala Harris 12% 20% 1% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 13% 1% 9%
Gavin Newsom 6% 11% 1% 1%
TM3175Y23. If Joe Biden were | Bernie Sanders 11% 13% 5% 11%
not to run for re-election in 2024, | Gretchen Whitmer 3% 5% 0% 1%
who would you support as the o o o o
2024 Democratic presidential Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 15% 12% 33% 17%
nominee? [Asked only of Marianne Williamson 2% 2% 2% 1%
Democrats and independents] Other 1% 0% 5% 1%
None 13% 2% 32% 16%
Don’t know 28% 20% 18% 38%
Total 1451 859 173 255
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Joe Biden is too old to be
president, and he should let 0 0 o o
another Democrat run in 65% 4r% 87% 70%
TM3176Y23. Which comes ?0245' o "
closest to your opinion, even if boe ' %n IS not;ot:)_ oldto
neither statement is exactly e president, and his . 21% 44% 6% 10%
; experience in government is
right? e
beneficial
Not sure 14% 10% 8% 20%
Total 2009 859 731 255
Kamala Harris is NOT up for
the job of president if Biden 0 0 o o
is unable to perform his 5% 33% 86% 62%
TM3177Y23. Which comes duties
closest to your opinion, even if Kamala Harris is up for the
neither statement is exactly job of president if Biden is 28% 54% 8% 19%
right? unable to perform his duties
Not sure 15% 13% 7% 19%
Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3%04Y23- If Lhﬁdelegtion fOC; Joe Biden (Democrat) 33% 75% 4% 18%
president were held today an -
the candidates were [ROTATE] Donald Trump (Republican) 35% 7% 71% 30%
Democrat Joe Biden and All others/ None/Don’t know 32% 18% 25% 52%
Republican Donald Trump for
whom would you vote? Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 12% 8% 20% 9%
TM3178Y23. How often, ifatall, | Some of the time 23% 17% 31% 21%
do you get news or information - . . . 0 .
from the following sources? FOX Every once in a while 22% 18% 23% 24%
News : Never or virtually never 43% 57% 26% 46%
Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 10% 20% 4% 6%
TM3178Y23. How often, if atall, | Some of the time 26% 31% 19% 32%
do you get news or information : : 0 0 0 0
from the following sources? CNN Every once in a while 25% 26% 23% 28%
or MSNBC : Never or virtually never 40% 24% 55% 34%
Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 24% 34% 19% 20%
TM3178Y23. How often, if atall, | some of the time 29% 31% 27% 31%
do you get news or information - - . . 5 5
from the following sources? Every once in a while 25% 22% 25% 29%
ABC, CBS, or NBC News : Never or virtually never 22% 12% 29% 20%
Total 2009 859 731 255
TM3178Y23. How often, if at all, | All the time 8% 12% 5% 7%
do you get news or information | gome of the time 26% 28% 24% 30%
from the following sources? New - - . . . )
York Times, Washington Post, Every once in a while 23% 28% 22% 20%
Wall Street Journal, or USA Never or virtually never 43% 32% 49% 43%
Today : Total 2009 859 731 255
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3178Y23. How often, if atall, | All the time 4% 2% 8% 2%
do you get news or information Some of the time 11% 8% 16% 10%
i ?
from the following sources? Every once in a while 17% 11% 19% 23%
Conservative online news (e.g.
Breitbart, Daily Caller, Never or virtually never 69% 79% 57% 65%
Instapundit) : Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 23% 27% 19% 23%
TM3178Y23. How often, if atall, | Some of the time 35% 36% 37% 33%
do you get news or information . : 0 0 Y 0
from the following sources? Every once in a while 26% 23% 29% 21%
Digital or online news : Never or virtually never 17% 14% 15% 23%
Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 11% 14% 10% 11%
TM3178Y23. How often, if at all, | Some of the time 25% 23% 25% 29%
do you get news or information . : 0 o 0 0
from the following sources? Your Every once in a while 23% 20% 24% 23%
local newspaper : Never or virtually never 42% 43% 41% 37%
Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 16% 21% 16% 14%
TM3178Y23. How often, if atall, | Some of the time 32% 30% 35% 31%
do you get News or information Every once in a while 25% 24% 24% 27%
from the following sources?
Public television or radio : Never or virtually never 27% 25% 26% 28%
Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 21% 28% 16% 20%
TM3178Y23. How often, if at all, N
do you get news or information Some of the time 26% 29% 27% 19%
from the following sources? Every once in a while 24% 20% 25% 27%
%(I)gglkmedla, YouTube, or Never or virtually never 29% 23% 31% 34%
' Total 2009 859 731 255
All the time 7% 7% 5% 12%
TM3178Y23. How often, if at all, N
do you get news or information Some of the time 21% 22% 21% 21%
from the following sources? Every once in a while 26% 26% 30% 21%
N_ewsletters or news items sent Never or virtually never 46% 45% 44% 46%
directly to you :
Total 2009 859 731 255
Strongly trust 18% 16% 24% 12%
TM3179Y23. How much do you Somewhat trust 46% 36% 49% 53%
trust, if at all, the following Somewhat distrust 27% 25% 24% 29%
information sources? FOX News
: Strongly distrust 9% 22% 3% 7%
Total 1092 350 528 137
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Strongly trust 19% 31% 6% 14%
TM31_79Y23. How muc_h do you Somewhat trust 50% 53% 44% 46%
_trust, if %‘ all, the following Somewhat distrust 25% 14% 36% 33%
information sources? CNN or
MSNBC : Strongly distrust 6% 2% 14% 7%
Total 1226 659 331 163
Strongly trust 21% 33% 12% 15%
TM3179Y23. How much do you Somewhat trust 51% 52% 46% 57%
trust, if at all, the following . 0 0 0 0
information sources? ABC, CBS, Somewhat distrust 21% 11% 32% 24%
or NBC News : Strongly distrust 6% 5% 10% 4%
Total 1588 750 533 200
Strongly trust 23% 34% 7% 29%
TM3179Y23. How much do you
trust, if at all, the following Somewhat trust 48% 50% 48% 42%
information sources? New York Somewhat distrust 21% 10% 34% 24%
Times, Washington Post, Wall v di % % 11% %
Street Journal, or USA Today : Strongly distrust 8% 5% > 6%
Total 1115 574 331 142
TM3179Y23. How much do you Strongly trust 12% 14% 17% 2%
trust, if at all, the following Somewhat trust 52% 44% 57% 48%
i i ?
information sources Somewhat distrust 30% 38% 22% 39%
Conservative online news (e.g.
Breitbart, Daily Caller, Strongly distrust 5% 4% 3% 11%
Instapundit) : Total 601 185 303 81
Strongly trust 9% 12% 6% 10%
TM31_79Y23. How muc_h do you Somewhat trust 56% 62% 49% 59%
trust, if at all, the following Somewhat distrust 31% 24% 39% 26%
information sources? Digital or
online news : Strongly distrust 5% 2% 7% 5%
Total 1685 758 599 203
Strongly trust 15% 25% 9% 14%
TM31_79Y23. How muc_h do you Somewhat trust 65% 66% 68% 63%
trust, if at all, the following Somewhat distrust 16% 9% 18% 17%
information sources? Your local
newspaper : Strongly distrust 4% 1% 5% 6%
Total 1196 523 432 164
Strongly trust 18% 29% 7% 17%
TM31_79Y23. How muc_h do you Somewhat trust 55% 53% 54% 62%
trust, if at all, the following Somewhat distrust 20% 13% 27% 19%
information sources? Public
television or radio : Strongly distrust 7% 6% 12% 3%
Total 1483 672 514 189
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Strongly trust 8% 11% 6% 9%
TM31_79Y23. How muc_h do you Somewhat trust 46% 50% 40% 43%
_trust, if ?‘ all, the followmg_ Somewhat distrust 36% 30% 42% 40%
information sources? Social
media, YouTube, or TikTok : Strongly distrust 10% 9% 13% 7%
Total 1428 638 494 171
hd Strongly trust 9% 14% 5% 11%
TM3179Y23. How much do you
trust, if at all, the following Somewhat trust 54% 61% 55% 45%
information sources? Somewhat distrust 32% 21% 36% 42%
(l;li?;\(lill;tttg;so%r.news items sent Strongly distrust 5% 5% 4% 3%
Total 1071 483 382 138
Donald Trump 32% 4% 73% 19%
Joe Biden 37% 76% 7% 33%
In the 2020 presidential election, | Some other candidate 7% 3% 6% 16%
did you vote for Joe Biden or | did not vote in the 2020
0, 0, 0, 0,
Donald Trump? presidential election 21% 16% 12% 30%
Not sure 3% 0% 2% 3%
Total 2009 859 731 255
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PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between July 28-August 1, 2023 on behalf of
Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 2,009 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska,
and Hawaii was interviewed online in English. The sample also includes 859 Democrats, 731
Republicans, and 255 independents.

The sample was randomly drawn from Ipsos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2022 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Post hoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, education and political party affiliation.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 2.7 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=2,009, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
4.2 percentage points).

The poll also has a credibility interval of plus or minus 4.1 percentage points for Democrats, plus or minus
4.4 percentage points for Republicans, and plus or minus 7.5 percentage points for independents.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson.

Senior Vice President, U.S.
Public Affairs
Chris.Jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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